Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500112202

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		·					
N			lame	Execution Date				
Serafino LUPINETTI				06/01/2006				
Paolo PASQUALONI				06/01/2006				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	Fameccanica.Data S.p.A.							
Street Address:	Via Aterno, 136, Sambuceto di San Giovanni Teatino							
City:	Chieti							
State/Country:	ITALY							
Postal Code:	I-66020							
Property Type Application Number: 11391		Number						
		11001						
	DATA							
Fax Number: (518)452-5579								
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:								
Email:	5184525600 ccw@hrfmlaw.com							
Correspondent Name:	-							
Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle								
Address Line 2:	Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.							
Address Line 4:	Albany,	NEW Y	YORK 12203					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2177.045 (ADVANCE BILLED)						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Victor A. Cardona					
Total Attachments: 2 source=2177045-Exec source=2177045-Exec	+	-	-					
				PATENT				

Docket No.: 2177.045 (BUS7812-LB/vb)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Serafino LUPINETTI, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via G. D'Annunzio, 30, I-65010 Elice (Pescara), Italy; and

Paolo PASQUALONI, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via Sgarrone, 2, I-66020 Sambuceto di San Giovanni Teatino (Chieti), Italy

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"A METHOD AND DEVICE FOR LASER TREATMENTS, PARTICULARLY FOR TREATING SANITARY PRODUCTS AND COMPONENTS THEREOF"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 11/391,955, was filed on March 29, 2006, and

WHEREAS, Fameccanica.Data S.p.A., an Italian company, having offices at Via Aterno, 136, I-66020 Sambuceto di San Giovanni Teatino (Chieti), Italy, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Fameccanica.Data S.p.A., their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Fatent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Fatents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Fameccanica.Data S.p.A., their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017736 FRAME: 0268

Docket No.: 2177.045 (BU\$7812-LB/vb)

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said Fameccanica.Data S.p.A., their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Fameccanica.Data S.p.A., their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my hand and seal this
1st day of June	, 2006
	Sacho haraa
	Serafino LUPINETTI
PON	V
6 Sakone	Dated: Junc 01 , 2006
Witness	

Gabriele SABLONE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	Д	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	
1 st day of June		2006. <u>paolop</u> Paolo P							-
		Faoro Fr	29 Z Å						
Monofre Maisp		Dat	ted:		June	20	1_,	, 2006	;
Witness									
Maria Pia MAIQNE									

2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/07/2006